BARHII

Bay Area Regional Health
Inequities Initiative

Policy Committee Meeting
Monday, January 22nd
9:30 AM - 11:30 AM
Note: Online and Phone Only!

Call-in number: 1-641-715-3580 // Access code: 561-192#
Please Join By Webinar:
http://join.freeconferencecall.com/barhii
Webinar Meeting ID: barhii

AGENDA

The BARHII Policy Committee pools expertise from policy and legislative staff from the Bay Area’s public health
departments. We share analysis, strategize, and at times, take collective action.

Objectives for this meeting:

1.

e wWwN

9:30

9:40

9:55

10:50

11:10

11:25

11:30

Coordinate and support county legislative efforts
Understand Regional, State, and Federal policy changes
Final Vote on BARHII Policy Platform

Begin developing 2018 state legislative priorities
Review outcomes from Regional Strategy Meeting

Welcome, Introductions, and Announcements — Cyndy

County Policy Updates (Including Progress on Legislative Platforms) — Shireen

State Policy — Cyndy and Will

Regional Updates —Will and Shireen

Federal Updates —Cyndy

Next Meeting — February 26"

Adjourn


http://join.freeconferencecall.com/barhii

