

## **Policy Committee Meeting**

Monday, January 22nd 9:30 AM – 11:30 AM

**Note: Online and Phone Only!** 

Call-in number: 1-641-715-3580 // Access code: 561-192#

**Please Join By Webinar:** 

http://join.freeconferencecall.com/barhii

Webinar Meeting ID: barhii

## **AGENDA**

The BARHII Policy Committee pools expertise from policy and legislative staff from the Bay Area's public health departments. We share analysis, strategize, and at times, take collective action.

## Objectives for this meeting:

- 1. Coordinate and support county legislative efforts
- 2. Understand Regional, State, and Federal policy changes
- 3. Final Vote on BARHII Policy Platform
- 4. Begin developing 2018 state legislative priorities
- 5. Review outcomes from Regional Strategy Meeting

9:30	Welcome, Introductions, and Announcements – Cyndy
9:40	County Policy Updates (Including Progress on Legislative Platforms) – Shireen
9:55	State Policy – Cyndy and Will
10:50	Regional Updates –Will and Shireen
11:10	Federal Updates –Cyndy
11:25	Next Meeting – February 26 <sup>th</sup>
11:30	Adjourn